

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APPL. 16662/2019**

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu and Mr. Abhishek
Varma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jasmeet Singh, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

09.04.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 24.04.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 09, 2019/rhc