



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011**

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Jasmeet Singh, CGSC for UOI.**

**Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC for
respondent No.5**

**Mr.D.S. Mehandru, Advocate for
respondent No.8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **24.04.2019**

CM APPLN. 16662/2019

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice. The application for early hearing is allowed.

W.P.(C) 7559/2011

2. List the petition for hearing at the end of the Board on 22nd October, 2019.

3. Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents already on record and judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

4. The parties shall file additional two page note to respond to the submissions of the opposite party within two weeks thereafter.

5. The relevant official records be kept available by the respondents at



the time of the hearing.

APRIL 24, 2019
dk

J.R. MIDHA, J.