



\$~A-37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APPL. 46349/2019**
K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS Petitioner
Through: **Mr.D.S.Mahendru, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent
Through: **Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI.**
Mr.Pramod Gupta with Ms.Manveen
SAchdeva and Ms.Mahima
Shekhawat, Advocates for R-2 and 3
Mr.Hunny Veer Singh, Advocate for
R-9 and 13

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

% **ORDER**
25.03.2022

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today in pre-lunch Session.
Renotify on 11.7.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 25, 2022/SV