



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7559/2011

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu and Mr. Kumara
Guru, Advocates for P-4

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pinky Yadav, Mr. Kamal Digpaul
and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Advocates for
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Poonam
Meena, Ms. Shalu Sharma and Ms.
Vidhisha Jain, Advocates for R-2 and
3
Mr. D. S. Mehandru, Advocate for R-
8
Mr. Hunny Singh and Mr. Shekhar
Sharma, Advocates for R-9 and 13

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

22.09.2022

%

CM APPL. 41967/2022

1. In compliance of order dated 5th September, 2022, the petitioners have filed this application under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking deletion of petitioner no. 2. The same is allowed and the amended Memo of Parties filed alongwith the application is taken on record.



2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APPL. 46349/2019

List on 9th November, 2022 for final disposal.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2022

Dy/mg