



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APPL. 46349/2019

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Mr. Kumara Guru and Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Advocates
Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Vidisha Jain, Advocate for R-2 and R-3
Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj and Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocates for R-5
Mr. D. S. Mahendru, Advocate for R-8
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Hunny Veer Singh and Mr. Shekhar Sharma, Advocates for R-9 and R-13

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.11.2022

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 5, list on 14th December, 2022 for final disposal.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

gs/ms