



\$~57

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APPL.46349/2019

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.
Mr. Atul Bandhu and Mr. Kumar
Guru, Advocates for P-4.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC for UOI
with Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms.
Ishita Pathak, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma Advocate
for R-5.
Mr. D.S. Mehandru, Advocate for
R-8.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma and Mr. Hunny
Veer Singh, Advocates for R-9 and
R-13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to a specially directed matter fixed for hearing at 04:00 PM, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 09.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/nd