



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7559/2011

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv. for LR's of
petitioner no. 1
Mr. Amrit Kaul, Adv. for petitioner no.
5

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Nakul, Adv. for R-2 & 3
Mr. D.S. Mahendru, Adv. for R-8
Mr. Honey Veer Singh, Adv. for R-9 &
13

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 11573/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Counsels for respondent nos. 1, 2, 3, 9 & 13 state that they have no objection to the application being allowed.

Notice to unserved respondents could not be issued for want of process fee.

On petitioner/ applicant taking steps within two weeks, let notice of the application be issued to the unserved respondents by ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable on 09.09.2024.

Let reply on behalf of respondent no. 8, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

REGISTRAR

MAY 30, 2024/sk