



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7559/2011, CM APPL. 46349/2019 and CM APPL. 11573/2024

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr. Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Akanksha Kumari, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Nicole Gomez, Mr. Harsh Jaiswal and Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap, Advocates for R-2 and 3.
Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate for R-5.
Mr. D.S. Mehandru and Ms. Komal Rani, Advocates for R-8.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Hunny Veer Singh and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal, Advocates for R-9 and 13.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.07.2024

List before Court on 08.10.2024.

JULY 9, 2024/kks

JYOTI SINGH, J