



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011**
K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORSPetitioner
Through: Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate for LR's of
P-1
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Advocate for P-5

versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr.Shoumendu Mukherji, Advocate
for R-1
Mr.Pramod Gupta, Advocate for R-2
& 3
Mr.D.S.Mehandru and Ms.Komal
Rani, Advocates for R-8
Mr.Hunny Singh, Advocate for R-9 &
13

CORAM: SH.PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.10.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 11573/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be filing comprehensive service report with regard to LR's of deceased petitioner. Let him do so within two weeks.

List on 03.02.2025.

W.P.(C) 7559/2011

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 4, 2024/sk