



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APP No. 46349/2019, 11573/2024**

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Shoomendu Mukherji, SPC with
Ms. Megha Sharma and Mr. Arya Jha, Advocates
for R-1**

**Mr. D.S. Mehandru amd and Ms. Komal Rani,
Advocate for R-8.**

**Mr. Hunny Veer Singh and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal,
Advocates for R-9 and 13.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

List on 04.11.2024 before another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 08, 2024/shivam