



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011 & CM APPL. 46349/2019 and CM APPL. 11573/2024**

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC with  
Ms. Megha Sharma and Mr. Arya  
Sha, Advs. for R-1/UOI.  
Mr. D.S. Mehandry, Adv. with Ms.  
Komal Ravi, Adv. for R-8.  
Mr. Hunny Veer Singh, Adv. with  
Mr. Ankit Parindiyal, Advs. for R-9  
& 13.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2024**

%

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. The Petitioner No.1 has passed away. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1/UOI submits that the matter is listed before the Joint Registrar for bringing on record the legal representatives of the Petitioner No.1.
- 2.1 Accordingly, list before the concerned Joint Registrar on date already fixed, i.e., 03.02.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**NOVEMBER 4, 2024/SA**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)