



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011, CM APPL. 46349/2019**
K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate for P-1
Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocate
for P-5
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Pramod Gupta, Advocate for R-2
& 3
Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Advocate for
R-5
Mr.D.S.Mehandru, Advocate for R-8
Mr.Ankit Parindiyal, Advocate for
R-9 & 13

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 11573/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

List the matter for consideration on 02.04.2025.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr.Shoumendu Mukhreji, SPC for respondent no. 1 appeared
and has been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/sk