



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7559/2011, CM APPL. 46349/2019**

K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Atul K. Bandhu, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC with
Ms. Megha Sharma and Mr. Mehul
Sachan, Advocates for R-1
Mr.Pramod Gupta with
Ms.Himanshi and Ms.Deepakshi
Bhalla, Advocates for R-2 & 3.
Ms.Siddhi Nagwakar, Advocate for
R-5
Mr.D.S. Mehandru, Advocate for R-8
Mr.Ankit, Advocate for R-9 & 13**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Amended memo of parties filed is reported to be lying under objection.

Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will move appropriate application for deletion of respondent no.12 as respondent no.12 has expired. Let him do so within two weeks.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 26, 2025/sk