



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7559/2011, CM APPL. 46349/2019, CM APPL. 65258/2025
K.D.BHARDWAJ AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Atul K. Bandhu with Ms. Kusum Verma, Advocates.

versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Himanshi, Ms. Deeksha Khandelwal and Ms. Jessica Khera, Advcoates for Mr. Pramod Gupta, Advocate for R.2 and 3.
Ms. Siddhi Nagwekar, Advocate for R5 via video-conferencing.
Mr. D. S. Mahendru, Advocate for R8 via video-conferencing.
Mr. Hunny Singh and Mr. Ankit P, Advocates for R-9 and 13.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
19.11.2025

A passover is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners.
Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is also stated to be pre-occupied in another court.

In the circumstances, re-notify on 11th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025
ds