



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7559/2011, CM APPL. 46349/2019 & CM APPL. 65258/2025

K.D. BHARDWAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, and Mr. Rishabh,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, Senior
Panel Counsel with Ms. Megha
Sharma, Mr. Aniruddha Ghosh and
Ms. Surabhi Tuli, Advocates for UOI
Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Yogita and
Ms. Ishita Pandey, Advocates for R-2
& 3
Ms. Siddhi Nagwekar, Advocate for
R-5
Mr. Hunny Singh and Mr. Ankit
Parindiyal, Advocates for R-9 to 13

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

1. It is already 4.40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 11, 2026

N